DATE : 25/02/2009 KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL TIME : 12:38:07 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 16/02/09 TO 20/02/09

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER 09/18	R APPLICANTS NAME Vincent McIntyre	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 17/02/2009	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION upgrading existing pedestrian entrance to vehicular entrance and all associated site works	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Castle Gardens Kilkenny			
09/19	David Kent	Р	20/02/2009	signage and associated works within the curtilage of the eye clinc planning ref no. 07/56 7 Circular Road Kilkenny			
09/20	Pat Moore	Р	20/02/2009	revision to the previously granted property (Planning Register Number 06/102) consisting of the following: 1) proposed elevational changes 2) The change of use from duplex apartments to medical consultancy rooms on the first floor with associated storage space at attic level and 3) increasing the parking facility in the forecourt of the property Walkin Street Kilkenny			

DATE : 25/02/2009 KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL TIME : 12:38:07 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 16/02/09 TO 20/02/09

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
09/21	Gerry Byrne	P	20/02/2009	change the use of the existing two storey house (Protected Structure) from residential to commerical use - (Cafe/Bar), this will also involve changes of the internal layout, to demolish an existing entrance lobby, to erect a canopy to provide for outdoor seating area and to build a single storey extension consisting of a store to the side of the building, to improve the existing front garden fence and all associated site works at No. 19 Patrick Street, Kilkenny. This is an amendment to permitted planning permission Reg. Ref 06/135 19 Patrick Street Kilkenny			

Total: 4

*** END OF REPORT ***